

## **Robert E. Thomas**

Chairperson Council District 5

## Vivian Teague

Vice Chairperson Council District 2

Robert G. Weed

Council District 1

**Elois Moore** 

Council District 3

**Jacqueline Grant** 

Council District 4

Debra T. Walker

Council District 6

**Anthony Sherman** 

Council District 7

City of Detroit
Board of Zoning Appeals
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 212
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Phone: (313) 224-3595
Fax: (313) 224-4597
Email: boardofzoning@detroitmi.gov

REGULAR MEETING OF

JULY 14, 2020

In accordance with Section 5(4) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, MCL 15.265(4), The Board of Zoning Appeals will hold its meetings by **ZOOM** you can either call in or join by web. We encourage the public to use one of the following:

### **The Telephone Numbers Are:**

(312) 626-6799 or (213) 338-8477, Meeting ID: 927361025

# If You Are Joining By Web The Link Is:

https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/s/927361025

If you need additional information regarding this meeting, you can contact either James Ribbron: (313) 939-1405 or Thomina Davidson: (313) 451-2678

### **DOCKET**

- I. OPENING:
  - A. CALL TO ORDER......9:00 A.M.
  - B. ROLL CALL.....
- II. PROCEDURAL MATTERS
- III. MINUTES:
  - A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: July 14, 2020
- IV. COMMUNICATIONS:
- v. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS:
- VI. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

## PLEASE NOTE TRAINING WILL BE DONE ON ZOOM

# Board Member Training Facilitated by Board of Zoning Appeals Staff & Other City of Detroit Departments

VII. PUBLIC COMMENT / NEW BUSINESS

Next Hearing Date: July 21, 2020

VIII. ADVISEMENTS / OLD BUSINESS

IX. MEETING ADJOURNED

With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Detroit will provide interpreter services at public meetings, including language translation and reasonable ADA accommodations. Please contact the Civil Rights, Inclusion and Opportunity Department at (313) 224-4950, through the TTY number 711, or email at <a href="mailto:crio@detroitmi.gov">crio@detroitmi.gov</a> to schedule these services.